Current and Updated County Risk Levels
3/29/2021 Update

County

Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake

Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla
Union
Wallowa
Wasco
Washington
Wheeler
Yamihill

Size

Medium
Large
Large
Large
Large
Large
Medium
Medium
Large
Large
Small
Small
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Medium
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Medium
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Small
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Large
Large
Small
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Large
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Medium
Large
Medium
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Medium
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Small
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Current Risk Level
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Updated Risk
Level
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Moved Down Last
Movement Week
yes

no

no

no
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no

no

no
no
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no
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no
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yes

Case Count

40
110
458
43
56
160
17
54
192
141

24

10
358
20
241
108

228
44

112
20

407

672
64

44

98

27

12
547

66

Cases per
100,000

237.8
116.6
108.2
109.3
106.2
252.8
72.5
234.8
99.5
125.6
0.0
326.1
67.9
39.3
161.8
83.9
277.8
158.4
86.6
60.2
91.2
88.5
62.4
117.0
55.2
81.8
77.2
0.0
166.1
120.7
100.6
42.0
44.1
89.2
139.1
61.1

Authority

Test
Positivity
3.7%
2.7%
4.3%
5.0%
4.2%
7.6%
3.1%
7.6%
2.5%
3.6%
0.0%
5.9%
5.2%
0.8%
6.1%
2.9%
6.2%
7.1%
1.6%
1.3%
4.1%
2.9%
2.1%
3.6%
1.5%
2.2%
2.4%
0.0%
5.8%
5.0%
3.1%
4.3%
1.3%
4.0%
3.3%
2.7%



