## Current and Updated County Risk Levels 3/29/2021 Update



County	Size	Current Risk Level	Updated Risk Level	Moved Down Last Movement Week	Case Count	Cases per 100,000	Test Positivity
Baker	Medium	Lower	Moderate	yes	40	237.8	3.7%
Benton	Large	High	High	no	110	116.6	2.7%
Clackamas	Large	Moderate	High	no	458	108.2	4.3%
Clatsop	Large	Moderate	High	no	43	109.3	5.0%
Columbia	Large	Moderate	High	yes	56	106.2	4.2%
Coos	Large	Extreme	Extreme	no	160	252.8	7.6%
Crook	Medium	Lower	Lower	no	17	72.5	3.1%
Curry	Medium	Extreme	High	no	54	234.8	7.6%
Deschutes	Large	Moderate	Moderate	no	192	99.5	2.5%
Douglas	Large	High	High	yes	141	125.6	3.6%
Gilliam	Small	Lower	Lower	no	0	0.0	0.0%
Grant	Small	Moderate	Lower	no	24	326.1	5.9%
Harney	Small	Lower	Lower	no	5	67.9	5.2%
Hood River	Medium	Lower	Lower	no	10	39.3	0.8%
Jackson	Large	High	High	no	358	161.8	6.1%
Jefferson	Medium	Lower	Lower	yes	20	83.9	2.9%
Josephine	Large	High	Extreme	no	241	277.8	6.2%
Klamath	Large	Moderate	High	no	108	158.4	7.1%
Lake	Small	Lower	Lower	no	7	86.6	1.6%
Lane	Large	Lower	Moderate	yes	228	60.2	1.3%
Lincoln	Large	Moderate	Moderate	no	44	91.2	4.1%
Linn	Large	Moderate	Moderate	no	112	88.5	2.9%
Malheur	Large	Moderate	Moderate	no	20	62.4	2.1%
Marion	Large	High	High	no	407	117.0	3.6%
Morrow	Small	Lower	Lower	no	7	55.2	1.5%
Multnomah	Large	Moderate	Moderate	no	672	81.8	2.2%
Polk	Large	Moderate	Moderate	yes	64	77.2	2.4%
Sherman	Small	Lower	Lower	no	0	0.0	0.0%
Tillamook	Medium	Moderate	Moderate	no	44	166.1	5.8%
Umatilla	Large	High	High	no	98	120.7	5.0%
Union	Medium	Moderate	Lower	no	27	100.6	3.1%
Wallowa	Small	Lower	Lower	no	3	42.0	4.3%
Wasco	Medium	Lower	Lower	no	12	44.1	1.3%
Washington	Large	Moderate	Moderate	no	547	89.2	4.0%
Wheeler	Small	Lower	Lower	no	2	139.1	3.3%
Yamhill	Large	Lower	Moderate	yes	66	61.1	2.7%